PAY
GRADE

EO1

EO2

EO3

EO4

EO05

ANNUAL
MONTHLY
BIWEEKLY

HOURLY

ANNUAL
MONTHLY
BIWEEKLY

HOURLY

ANNUAL
MONTHLY
BIWEEKLY

HOURLY

ANNUAL
MONTHLY
BIWEEKLY

HOURLY

ANNUAL
MONTHLY
BIWEEKLY

HOURLY

STEP 1

31,659.68
2,638.31
1,217.68

15.221

32,801.60
2,733.47
1,261.60

15.770

33,985.12
2,832.09
1,307.12

16.339

35,210.24
2,934.19
1,354.24

16.928

36,470.72
3,039.23
1,402.72

17.534

EXCLUDED "E" PAY GRADES

Reflects 2.5% increase

STEP 2

32,801.60
2,733.47
1,261.60

15.770

33,985.12
2,832.09
1,307.12

16.339

35,210.24
2,934.19
1,354.24

16.928

36,470.72
3,039.23
1,402.72

17.534

37,787.36
3,148.95
1,453.36

18.167

Effective August 18, 2016

3.6% between steps

STEP 3

33,985.12
2,832.09
1,307.12

16.339

35,210.24
2,934.19
1,354.24

16.928

36,470.72
3,039.23
1,402.72

17.534

37,787.36
3,148.95
1,453.36

18.167

39,149.76
3,262.48
1,505.76

18.822

STEP 4

35,210.24
2,934.19
1,354.24

16.928

36,470.72
3,039.23
1,402.72

17.534

37,787.36
3,148.95
1,453.36

18.167

39,149.76
3,262.48
1,505.76

18.822

40,555.84
3,379.65
1,559.84

19.498

STEP 5

36,470.72
3,039.23
1,402.72

17.534

37,787.36
3,148.95
1,453.36

18.167

39,149.76
3,262.48
1,505.76

18.822

40,555.84
3,379.65
1,559.84

19.498

42,016.00
3,501.33
1,616.00

20.200

STEP 6

37,787.36
3,148.95
1,453.36

18.167

39,149.76
3,262.48
1,505.76

18.822

40,555.84
3,379.65
1,559.84

19.498

42,016.00
3,501.33
1,616.00

20.200

43,528.16
3,627.35
1,674.16

20.927

STEP 7

39,149.76
3,262.48
1,505.76

18.822

40,555.84
3,379.65
1,559.84

19.498

42,016.00
3,501.33
1,616.00

20.200

43,528.16
3,627.35
1,674.16

20.927

45,098.56
3,758.21
1,734.56

21.682

STEP 8

40,555.84
3,379.65
1,559.84

19.498

42,016.00
3,501.33
1,616.00

20.200

43,528.16
3,627.35
1,674.16

20.927

45,098.56
3,758.21
1,734.56

21.682

46,718.88
3,893.24
1,796.88

22.461



PAY
GRADE

EO06

EO7

EO8

EO09

E10

ANNUAL
MONTHLY
BIWEEKLY

HOURLY

ANNUAL
MONTHLY
BIWEEKLY

HOURLY

ANNUAL
MONTHLY
BIWEEKLY

HOURLY

ANNUAL
MONTHLY
BIWEEKLY

HOURLY

ANNUAL
MONTHLY
BIWEEKLY

HOURLY

STEP 1

37,787.36
3,148.95
1,453.36

18.167

39,149.76
3,262.48
1,505.76

18.822

40,555.84
3,379.65
1,559.84

19.498

42,016.00
3,501.33
1,616.00

20.200

43,528.16
3,627.35
1,674.16

20.927

EXCLUDED "E" PAY GRADES

Reflects 2.5% increase

STEP 2

39,149.76
3,262.48
1,505.76

18.822

40,555.84
3,379.65
1,559.84

19.498

42,016.00
3,501.33
1,616.00

20.200

43,528.16
3,627.35
1,674.16

20.927

45,098.56
3,758.21
1,734.56

21.682

Effective August 18, 2016

3.6% between steps

STEP 3

40,555.84
3,379.65
1,559.84

19.498

42,016.00
3,501.33
1,616.00

20.200

43,528.16
3,627.35
1,674.16

20.927

45,098.56
3,758.21
1,734.56

21.682

46,718.88
3,893.24
1,796.88

22.461

STEP 4

42,016.00
3,501.33
1,616.00

20.200

43,528.16
3,627.35
1,674.16

20.927

45,098.56
3,758.21
1,734.56

21.682

46,718.88
3,893.24
1,796.88

22.461

48,401.60
4,033.47
1,861.60

23.270

STEP 5

43,528.16
3,627.35
1,674.16

20.927

45,098.56
3,758.21
1,734.56

21.682

46,718.88
3,893.24
1,796.88

22.461

48,401.60
4,033.47
1,861.60

23.270

50,142.56
4,178.55
1,928.56

24.107

STEP 6

45,098.56
3,758.21
1,734.56

21.682

46,718.88
3,893.24
1,796.88

22.461

48,401.60
4,033.47
1,861.60

23.270

50,142.56
4,178.55
1,928.56

24.107

51,950.08
4,329.17
1,998.08

24.976

STEP 7

46,718.88
3,893.24
1,796.88

22.461

48,401.60
4,033.47
1,861.60

23.270

50,142.56
4,178.55
1,928.56

24.107

51,950.08
4,329.17
1,998.08

24.976

53,822.08
4,485.17
2,070.08

25.876

STEP 8

48,401.60
4,033.47
1,861.60

23.270

50,142.56
4,178.55
1,928.56

24.107

51,950.08
4,329.17
1,998.08

24.976

53,822.08
4,485.17
2,070.08

25.876

55,756.48
4,646.37
2,144.48

26.806



PAY
GRADE

Ell

E12

E13

El4

E15

ANNUAL
MONTHLY
BIWEEKLY

HOURLY

ANNUAL
MONTHLY
BIWEEKLY

HOURLY

ANNUAL
MONTHLY
BIWEEKLY

HOURLY

ANNUAL
MONTHLY
BIWEEKLY

HOURLY

ANNUAL
MONTHLY
BIWEEKLY

HOURLY

STEP 1

45,098.56
3,758.21
1,734.56

21.682

46,718.88
3,893.24
1,796.88

22.461

48,401.60
4,033.47
1,861.60

23.270

50,142.56
4,178.55
1,928.56

24.107

51,950.08
4,329.17
1,998.08

24.976

EXCLUDED "E" PAY GRADES

Reflects 2.5% increase

STEP 2

46,718.88
3,893.24
1,796.88

22.461

48,401.60
4,033.47
1,861.60

23.270

50,142.56
4,178.55
1,928.56

24.107

51,950.08
4,329.17
1,998.08

24.976

53,822.08
4,485.17
2,070.08

25.876

Effective August 18, 2016

3.6% between steps

STEP 3

48,401.60
4,033.47
1,861.60

23.270

50,142.56
4,178.55
1,928.56

24.107

51,950.08
4,329.17
1,998.08

24.976

53,822.08
4,485.17
2,070.08

25.876

55,756.48
4,646.37
2,144.48

26.806

STEP 4

50,142.56
4,178.55
1,928.56

24.107

51,950.08
4,329.17
1,998.08

24976

53,822.08
4,485.17
2,070.08

25.876

55,756.48
4,646.37
2,144.48

26.806

57,761.60
4,813.47
2,221.60

27.770

STEP 5

51,950.08
4,329.17
1,998.08

24.976

53,822.08
4,485.17
2,070.08

25.876

55,756.48
4,646.37
2,144 .48

26.806

57,761.60
4,813.47
2,221.60

27.770

59,843.68
4,986.97
2,301.68

28.771

STEP 6

53,822.08
4,485.17
2,070.08

25.876

55,756.48
4,646.37
2,144.48

26.806

57,761.60
4,813.47
2,221.60

27.770

59,843.68
4,986.97
2,301.68

28.771

61,998.56
5,166.55
2,384.56

29.807

STEP 7

55,756.48
4,646.37
2,144 .48

26.806

57,761.60
4,813.47
2,221.60

27.770

59,843.68
4,986.97
2,301.68

28.771

61,998.56
5,166.55
2,384.56

29.807

64,230.40
5,352.53
2,470.40

30.880

STEP 8

57,761.60
4,813.47
2,221.60

27.770

59,843.68
4,986.97
2,301.68

28.771

61,998.56
5,166.55
2,384.56

29.807

64,230.40
5,352.53
2,470.40

30.880

66,541.28
5,545.11
2,559.28

31.991



PAY
GRADE

E16

E1l7

E18

E19

E20

ANNUAL
MONTHLY
BIWEEKLY

HOURLY

ANNUAL
MONTHLY
BIWEEKLY

HOURLY

ANNUAL
MONTHLY
BIWEEKLY

HOURLY

ANNUAL
MONTHLY
BIWEEKLY

HOURLY

ANNUAL
MONTHLY
BIWEEKLY

HOURLY

STEP 1

53,822.08
4,485.17
2,070.08

25.876

55,756.48
4,646.37
2,144.48

26.806

57,761.60
4,813.47
2,221.60

27.770

59,843.68
4,986.97
2,301.68

28.771

61,998.56
5,166.55
2,384.56

29.807

EXCLUDED "E" PAY GRADES

Reflects 2.5% increase

STEP 2

55,756.48
4,646.37
2,144 .48

26.806

57,761.60
4,813.47
2,221.60

27.770

59,843.68
4,986.97
2,301.68

28.771

61,998.56
5,166.55
2,384.56

29.807

64,230.40
5,352.53
2,470.40

30.880

Effective August 18, 2016

3.6% between steps

STEP 3

57,761.60
4,813.47
2,221.60

27.770

59,843.68
4,986.97
2,301.68

28.771

61,998.56
5,166.55
2,384.56

29.807

64,230.40
5,352.53
2,470.40

30.880

66,541.28
5,545.11
2,559.28

31.991

STEP 4

59,843.68
4,986.97
2,301.68

28.771

61,998.56
5,166.55
2,384.56

29.807

64,230.40
5,352.53
2,470.40

30.880

66,541.28
5,545.11
2,559.28

31.991

68,939.52
5,744.96
2,651.52

33.144

STEP 5

61,998.56
5,166.55
2,384.56

29.807

64,230.40
5,352.53
2,470.40

30.880

66,541.28
5,545.11
2,559.28

31.991

68,939.52
5,744.96
2,651.52

33.144

71,416.80
5,951.40
2,746.80

34.335

STEP 6

64,230.40
5,352.53
2,470.40

30.880

66,541.28
5,545.11
2,559.28

31.991

68,939.52
5,744.96
2,651.52

33.144

71,416.80
5,951.40
2,746.80

34.335

73,989.76
6,165.81
2,845.76

35.572

STEP 7

66,541.28
5,545.11
2,559.28

31.991

68,939.52
5,744.96
2,651.52

33.144

71,416.80
5,951.40
2,746.80

34.335

73,989.76
6,165.81
2,845.76

35.572

76,654.24
6,387.85
2,948.24

36.853

STEP 8

68,939.52
5,744.96
2,651.52

33.144

71,416.80
5,951.40
2,746.80

34.335

73,989.76
6,165.81
2,845.76

35.572

76,654.24
6,387.85
2,948.24

36.853

79,410.24
6,617.52
3,054.24

38.178



